# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/1994

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Phyton Catalytic, Inc.	05/31/1994

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Phyton, Inc.	
Street Address:	125 Langmuir Lab, 95 Brown Road	
City:	Ithaca	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14850-1257	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5407816

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)880-0011

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-419-2080 Email: daip@hunton.com Correspondent Name: Laurence Posorske

Address Line 1: 1601 Bryan St., 30th Floor Address Line 2: IP Department-Patents Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62698.000022
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laurence Posorske

Total Attachments: 2

500070866

source=Merger Catalytic to Inc#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 017006 FRAME: 0742** 

source=Merger Catalytic to Inc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017006 FRAME: 0743

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/24/1994 944159040 - 2386225

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

## PHYTON CATALYTIC, INC.

into

#### PHYTON, INC.

Under Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law

We, the undersigned, being respectively the Chairman of the Board of Directors and Secretary of Phyton Catalytic, Inc. and the Chairman of the Board of Directors and Secretary of Phyton, Inc., hereby certify:

- 1. The name of each constituent corporation is as follows: PHYTON CATALYTIC, INC., a New York corporation and PHYTON, INC., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. PHYTON, INC. has not issued or received any payment for any of its stock.
- 3. An agreement and plan of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
  - 4. The name of the Surviving Corporation is PHYTON, INC.
- 5. There are no amendments or changes in the certificate of incorporation of Phyton, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which is the surviving corporation.
- 6. The merger was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the directors of Phyton, Inc. in accordance with Section 251(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 7. The number of authorized shares of capital stock of Phyton Catalytic, Inc. is 2,000,000 shares of Common Stock, par value \$.001 per share, of which 1,160,899 shares are issued and outstanding, and 1,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock, par value \$.001 per share, none of which are issued and outstanding.

PATENT REEL: 017006 FRAME: 0744 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this Certificate and affirm the truth of the statements contained herein under the penalty of perjury as of the 31st day of May, 1994.

PHYTON CATALYTIC, INC.

Bv:

K. Venkat, Chairman of the Board of Directors and Chief Executive Officer

By:

Christopher L. Prince

PHYTON, INC

By:

K. Venkat, Chairman of the Board of Directors and Chief Executive Officer

Bv:

Christopher L. Prince